#### 504828166 03/20/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4874903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VALEO SYSTEMES D'ESSUYAGE	03/16/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	150 STEPHENSON HIGHWAY
City:	TROY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48083
Name:	DELMEX DE JUAREZ S. DE R.L. DE C.V.
Street Address:	AV. DE LAS TORRES Y CALLE INTERMEX # 1681
Internal Address:	PARQUE INDUSTRIAL INTERMEX
City:	CUIDAD JUAREZ, CHIHUAHUA
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	32640

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9365317

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: Boden@oshaliang.com **Correspondent Name:** SEEMA M. MEHTA Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17102/028001 SEEMA M. MEHTA NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Seema M. Mehta/

DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=17102028001\_CtoCAssignment#page1.tif
source=17102028001\_CtoCAssignment#page2.tif
source=17102028001\_CtoCAssignment#page3.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Valeo Systèmes D'Essuyage, having a place of business at 8 rue

Louis Lormand – La Verrière, 78320 Le Mesnil Saint Denis, France, a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the Country of France, is the exclusive owner,

by assignment, of the following Letters Patent and application for letters patent of the

United States of America:

# LETTERS PATENT

Patent Number

Issue Date

9,365,317

June 14, 2016

# APPLICATION

Application Number

Filing Date

15/180,331

June 13, 2016

WHEREAS, Valeo North America, Inc., having a place of business at 150

Stephenson Highway, Troy, Michigan 48083, a Delaware corporation; and Delmex de

Juarez S. de R.L. de C.V., having a place of business at Av. De las Torres y calle

Intermex # 1681, Parque Industrial Intermex, Cuidad Juarez, Chihuahua 32640 Mexico, a
corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Mexico; (hereinafter
referred to collectively as "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire
right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent and application for letters patent and
the inventions described therein;

2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, Valeo Systèmes D'Essuyage by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEES for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEES, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be granted, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Valeo Systèmes D'Essuyage had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Valeo Systèmes D'Essuyage further authorizes and requests the Patent Office

Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all Letters

Patent resulting from the aforesaid application for letters patent or any divisions or

continuations thereof, when granted; to ASSIGNEES as the joint assignces of the entire

right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Valeo Systèmes D'Essuyage, has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

Valeo Systèmes D'Essuyage

Date: 12 veh 16, 2018 . By:

Name:

Title:

PATENT REEL: 045289 FRAME: 0625

**RECORDED: 03/20/2018**